

09-30-2003



TRADEMARK 3156-0102T

102562141

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDING OF CHANGE OF NAME

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Va 22313-1450

September 25, 2003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Ì	ΡI	H	O	F	П	JI	X	: 1	PI	Ю.	ĸ	1	\mathbf{R}	ì	R	ľ	V	١	N	(_	F	. 1)	R	C)	D	ι	J	C	Ί	18	٠,

Individuals	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnership
Corporation-State	
X Other - foreign corporation	<u>CANADA</u>
Nome and address of receiving	party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):

PHOENIX PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC.

6955 Columbus Road Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1K1

Individuals	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnership
Corporation-State	
X Other - foreign corporation	on <u>CANADA</u>
Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	Security Agreement
Merger	X Change of Name

Execution Date: December 1, 1999

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No(s).: B. Trademark Registration No(s).:

Trademark Registration No(s).:
Reg. No. 1,807,198; TIPPERARY AND DESIGN; November 30, 1993.

M9/29/2003 ELECTRIC 00000140 1807198

700089317

3.

Other

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0160 - 2 -

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703)205-8000

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
- X The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
- 8. Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$_____. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
- 9. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: .

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW \$110 CATEHOUSE ROAD SUITE 100 EAST

FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042-1248 USA

> (703) 205-8000 FAX: (703) 205-8050 (703) 698-8590 (G IV)

e-mail; mallroom@bskb.com web; http://www.bskb.com

OTHER OFFICES: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995

Ms. Theresa Frederick Assignment Division Office of Public Records PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Ms. Frederick:

Per our recent telephone conversation, please find enclosed a copy of the original submission for recording of a Change of Name from PHOENIX PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS to PHOENIX PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC. The cover sheet was refused because no supporting documents were submitted. However, since the document is a request for Change of Name, no supporting documents are required.

Please contact our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Todd Hardy